Academic Libraries Survey Fiscal Year: 2012

NCES is not responsible for the manner in which this information is presented. This information is provided as an extra service to the user.

Averages

Oglethorpe University, GA
Comparison Group Average
STATE AVERAGE

NATIONAL AVERAGE
Comparison Group Median
STATE MEDIAN

NATIONAL MEDIAN

Library Name

Agnes Scott College, GA
Brewton-Parker College, GA
Emmanuel College, GA
Paine College, GA

Point University, GA

Toccoa Falls College, GA
Young Harris College, GA

1,071

826
3,339
3,878

845
1,943
1,508

Total FTE 12-Month Enrollment

861
531
732
845
1,199
745
871

Total FTE 12-Month Enrollment Librarians

3
2.81
7.75

7.7
2
3.4
3.75

Librarians
4.7
2

w A NMNDNDN

Librarians and Other Professional Staff
3.8

3.06

9.7

10.03

2.75

4

4.2

Librarians and Other Professional Staff
4.7

2

2

2.75

o

Student Assistants
1.25

2.4

4.76

6.27

2

2

2.25

Student Assistants
2

1.8

1

3

2.5

5.5

1



Total Staff
5.5

8.25

23.11
25.25

7

8.86

10

Total Staff
11.7

5.8

5

13.75

4.5

10

7

Total Staff Per 1,000 FTE Students
5.14

104

7.47

8.36

10.92

4.62

5.19

Total Staff Per 1,000 FTE Students
13.59

10.92

6.83

16.27

3.75

13.42

8.04

Librarians and Other Professional Staff Per
1,000 FTE Students

3.55

3.83

3.08

3.97

3.77

2.06

2.27

Librarians and Other Professional Staff Per
1,000 FTE Students

5.46

3.77

2.73

3.25

1.67

5.37

4.59



