## **National Center for Education Statistics**

**Academic Libraries Survey Fiscal Year: 2012** 

NCES is not responsible for the manner in which this information is presented. This information is provided as an extra service to the user.

Averages	Total FTE 12-Month Enrollment	Librarians	Librarians and Other Professional Staff	Student Assistants
Oglethorpe University, GA	1,071	3	3.8	1.25
Comparison Group Average	826	2.81	3.06	2.4
STATE AVERAGE	3,339	7.75	9.7	4.76
NATIONAL AVERAGE	3,878	7.7	10.03	6.27
Comparison Group Median	845	2	2.75	2
STATE MEDIAN	1,943	3.4	4	2
NATIONAL MEDIAN	1,508	3.75	4.2	2.25
Library Name	<b>Total FTE 12-Month Enrollment</b>	Librarians	<b>Librarians and Other Professional Staff</b>	<b>Student Assistants</b>
Agnes Scott College, GA	861	4.7	4.7	2
Brewton-Parker College, GA	531	2	2	1.8
Emmanuel College, GA	732	2	2	1
Paine College, GA	845	2	2.75	3
Point University, GA	1,199	2	2	2.5
Toccoa Falls College, GA	745	4	4	5.5

		Librarians and Other Professional Staff Per	
<b>Total Staff</b>	Total Staff Per 1,000 FTE Students	1,000 FTE Students	
5.5	5.14	3.55	
8.25	10.4	3.83	
23.11	7.47	3.08	
25.25	8.36	3.97	
7	10.92	3.77	
8.86	4.62	2.06	
10	5.19	2.27	
		Librarians and Other Professional Staff Per	
Total Staff	Total Staff Per 1,000 FTE Students	Librarians and Other Professional Staff Per 1,000 FTE Students	
Total Staff	Total Staff Per 1,000 FTE Students 13.59		
	·	1,000 FTE Students	
11.7	13.59	<b>1,000 FTE Students</b> 5.46	
11.7 5.8	13.59 10.92	<b>1,000 FTE Students</b> 5.46 3.77	
11.7 5.8 5	13.59 10.92 6.83	1,000 FTE Students 5.46 3.77 2.73	
11.7 5.8 5 13.75	13.59 10.92 6.83 16.27	1,000 FTE Students 5.46 3.77 2.73 3.25	
11.7 5.8 5 13.75 4.5	13.59 10.92 6.83 16.27 3.75	1,000 FTE Students 5.46 3.77 2.73 3.25 1.67	